Form PT0-1995 (Kev. 0301)       Image:		01-21-2	2003	022120-000
(Rer. 0301)       U.S. Patent and Trademarks:         OMB No. 0651-0027 (erp. 5/31/2002)       10233424355				
Tab settings       To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy         In Name of Conveying party(tes)       Partia Papers inc         Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes)       Partia Papers inc         Image: Conveying party inc       Patent Application number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Patent Application No (s)         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Patent Application No (s)         Street Address: of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:       Total number of appleations and patents invalved. I         Name: Michael G. Johnston       Signaufre       Patent Appleations and patents invalved. I         Street Address: _2200 West Main Street, Suite Bib)       Signaufre       Patent Appleations on patent invalved. I         Street Address: _2200 West Main Street, Suite Bib)       Signaufre       Paten			_	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENC U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy Pacifica Papers Inc.         Norme and address of receiving party(ies) Norme: Norske Stog Canada Limited Additional name(s) of conveynance:       2. Nume and address of receiving party(ies) Nume: Norske Stog Canada Limited 700 West Georgin Street 700 West Geor	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102342	435	
	Tab settings			
Pacifica Papers Inc.         Norke: Stog Canada Limited         Additional name(s) of conveying party(is) attached? [Yes [No         3. Nature of conveyine:         Assignment         Other         Other         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [Yes [No         A Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exception date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No (s)         B. Patent No (s) 5,002,401; 4,095,983; 5,505,819, 5,3         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:         Name:       Michael G. Johnston         Internal Address:       Mon & Min Street, Suite & B?)         City:       Durham:         Signature.       Michael G. Johnston         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Mail documents to be recorded with regurd conversite information to:         Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments         Mail documents to be		of Patents and Trademarks:		
Additional name(s) of conveyance:       700 West Gorgin Street         Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other	Pacifica Papers Inc.			
Canada Ca		s) attached? 🗋 Yes 🔀 No	Name: Norske 700 We	est Georgia Street
Assignment Merger     Security Agreement Change of Name     Other	3. Nature of conveyance:			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \vert Yes \vert Xes \vert Address(es) attached? \vert Yes \vert Address(es) attached? \vert Address(es) attached? \vert Yes \vert Address(es)	Assignment	Merger	Canada	1.15.03
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?        Yes [S         Execution Date: 09/01/2001	Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?        Yes [S         Execution Date: 09/01/2001	D Other			
A. Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
A. Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Execution Date: 09/01/2001			
A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s) 5.002.401; 4.995.983; 5.505.819; 5.3         S. Patent No.(s) 5.002.401; 4.995.983; 5.505.819; 5.3         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:         Name:       Michael G. Johnston         Internal Address:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Street Address:       20000         Street Address:       200 West Main Street, Suite 80:)         City:       Durham         State:       NC         Zip:       27705         BO NOT USE THIS SPECE         39. Signature.         Michael G. Johnston         Name of Person Signing         Signafare         Mail documents to be recorded with required conservet information to:         Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231         200, 00 DP		ær(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s) 5.002.401; 4.995.983; 5.505.819; 5.3         S. Patent No.(s) 5.002.401; 4.995.983; 5.505.819; 5.3         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:         Name:       Michael G. Johnston         Internal Address:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Street Address:       20000         Street Address:       200 West Main Street, Suite 80:)         City:       Durham         State:       NC         Zip:       27705         BO NOT USE THIS SPECE         39. Signature.         Michael G. Johnston         Name of Person Signing         Signafare         Mail documents to be recorded with required conservet information to:         Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231         200, 00 DP	If this document is being filed together wi	ith a new application, the execu-	tion date of the applica	ation is:
Substrate       Substrate         Substrate				
Additional numbers attached?       Yes X No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name:       Michael G. Johnston       Xuthorized to charge deposit account         Internal Address:       More & Van Allen PLLC       Xuthorized to charge deposit account         Street Address:       2200 West Main Street, Suite 80:)       Xuthorized to charge deposit account         Street Address:       2200 West Main Street, Suite 80:)       Xuthorized to charge deposit account         39. Signature.       Name of Person Signing       Yuthorized to cover sheet, attachments, and do         Michael G. Johnston       Signature       Internal documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and do         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231       200,00 DP				/ 1,1/ <i>5,5, 1</i> ,2,5,00 <i>5,5,5,5,5,7,5,7,7,7,2,5,5,7,7,7,7,7,7,7,</i>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name:       Michael G. Johnston       7. Total fee (37 CFR 341)\$200.00         Internal Address:       Michael G. Johnston       Image: Correct the state of the			5,223,091	·····
concerning documents should be mailed:       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00         Name:				
Name:       Michael G. Johnston         Internal Address:       Moore & Van Allen PLLC         Street Address:       2200 West Main Street, Suite 80:)         City:       Durham         Street Address:       NC         Zip:       27705         Wichael G. Johnston       January 15         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and de Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231         DURU33164_1			<ol> <li>Total number of</li> <li>Total fee (37 CF</li> </ol>	applications and patents involved:         1           R 3.41)\$         200.00
Internal Address: Moore & Van Allen PLLC       Authorized to charge deposit account any shortage or creditive         Street Address:200 West Main Street, Suite 800       8. Deposit account number:         City:	-		Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Michael G. Johnsto	<u>n</u>		form 1
Street Address:       2200 West Main Street, Suite 80:)         Street Address:       2200 West Main Street, Suite 80:)         13:4365         City:       Durham_State:         NC       Zip:         27705         DO NOT USE TNIS SPICE         39. Signature.         Michael G. Johnston         Name of Person Signing         Signature         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and do         Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231         ECOOPER       000000108 5302401         200, 00 DP	Internal Address: <u>Moore &amp;Van Allen</u>	PLLC	Authorize	any shortage or creditoverpayn
Street Address:       2200 West Main Street, Suite 80:)         City:       Durham_State:       NC         Zip:       27705         DO NOT USE THIS SPRCE         39. Signature.         Michael G. Johnston         Name of Person Signing         Signature         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and do         Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231				
Street Address:       2200 West Main Street, Suite 80:)         City:       Durham_State:       NC         Zip:       27705         DO NOT USE THIS SPRCE         39. Signature.         Michael G. Johnston         Name of Person Signing         Signature         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and do         Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231				A CONTRACT
City: Durham State: NC Zip: 27705 39. Signature. Michael G. Johnston Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and do Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 ECOOPER 00000108 5902401 200,00 0P			8. Deposit account	number:
Jon Not Use This Sprice       39. Signature.       Michael G. Johnston       Name of Person Signing       Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and do       Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments       Washington, D.C. 20231	Street Address: <u>2200 West Main St</u>	reet, Suite 800		13-4365
Jon Not Use This Sprice       39. Signature.       Michael G. Johnston       Name of Person Signing       Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and do       Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments       Washington, D.C. 20231			$\Delta N$	
39. Signature. Michael G. Johnston Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and do Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 ECOOPER 00000108 5902401 200.00 DP	City: <u>Durham</u> State: <u>NC</u>		THESERVICE	¥
Name of Person Signing       January 15 Da         Name of Person Signing       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover-sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments       Image: Commission of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments         ECOOPER       000000108       5902401       Image: Comparison of Patents         200,00 OP       DUR1/333164_1       Duration of Patents	39. Signature.	DONOTUSE		<b>\</b>
Name of Person Signing       January 15 Da         Name of Person Signing       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover-sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments       Image: Commission of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments         ECOOPER       000000108       5902401       Image: Comparison of Patents         200,00 OP       DUR1/333164_1       Duration of Patents	Michael G. Johnston			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 ECOOPER 00000108 5902401 200.00 OP DUR1\333164_1		-100	XXX	January 15, 2003
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover-sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 200.00 DP	Name of Person Signing	Signa	ufre	Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 2000,00 OP		_		
ECOOPER 00000108 5902401 200.00 OP	Mail			
ECOOPER 00000108 5902401 200.00 DP		Commissioner of Patents & Th	rademarks, Box Assig	
200.00 DP		Washington,	D.C. 20231	
DUR1\333164_ 1	ECDOPER 00000108 5902401	$\mathbf{X}$		
DUR1\333164_ 1	200.00 DP	$\mathbf{i}$		
asentran	DUR1\333164_1 asgntran			

-

]

. -

PATENT REEL: 013663 FRAME: 0105



Industry Canada

Industrie Canada

Certificate of Amalgamation

Canada Business Corporations Act Certificat de fusioø

Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions

Norske Skog Canada Limited

Name of corporation-Dénomination de la société

I hereby certify that the above-named corporation resulted from an amalgamation, under section 185 of the *Canada Business Corporations Act*, of the corporations set out in the attached articles of amalgamation. Corporation number-Numéro de la société

393761-5

Je certifie que la société susmentionnée est issue d'une fusion, en vertu de l'article 185 de la Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions, des sociétés dont les dénominations apparaissent dans les statuts de fusion ci-joints.

\_\_\_\_

Director - Directeur

September 1, 2001 / le 1 septembre 2001

Date of Amalgamation - Date de fusion



PATENT REEL: 013663 FRAME: 0106

		Filed		
A	1		T	
fica Papers Inc.	393760-7	Cleventer	30/08/01	Director
ske Skog Canada Limited	393757-7	luceton	30/08/01	Vice-President. Finance, CFO and Secretary
<ul> <li>Name of the amalgamating corporations</li> </ul>	Corporation No.	Signature	Date	Title
	X 184(1) 184(2)			
	183			
- The amalgamation has been approved pursu	ant to that section or subsecti	on of the Act which is Indica	ted as follo	ows:
See attached schedule				• .
- Other provisions, if any				
N/A				
- Restrictions, if any, on business the corporat	ion may carry on			•
<ul> <li>Number (or minimum and maximum number, See attached schedule.</li> </ul>	) of directors			
<ul> <li>Restrictions, if any, on share transfers</li> <li>N/A</li> </ul>		<i>.</i>		
Outvision House an about the f			·	
<ul> <li>The classes and any maximum number of s</li> <li>See attached schedule.</li> </ul>	hares that the corporation is a	uthorized to issue		
<ul> <li>The place in Canada where the registered of Greater Vancouver Regional District, Britis</li> </ul>				
Norske Skog Canada Limited	fine le to be altrated			
- Name of amalgamated corporation				
Canada Business Corporations Act	ARTICLES OF AMALGA (SECTION 185)			
Consumer and Corporate Affairs Canada	FORM 9			

RECORDED: 01/15/2003

REEL: 013663 FRAME: 0107